The Hong Kong Certification Centre Ltd
Unit D, 14/F, Block 1, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, No. 57 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N. T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2661 2083    Fax: (852) 2661 3181    Homepage: www.hk-cc.hk    Email: hkcc@hk-cc.hk
Date : 2018-02-26 (replaced 2014-08-26) Page 1
File No. :  L00480-1
CERTIFICATION REPORT
SECTION A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Safety Mark) and Hong Kong Safety Mark symbol.
L00480A
2. Model designation or equivalent.
3. Complete electrical rating of the product :
 Rated input: 100-240V, 50-60 Hz,  2.0A
 Rated output:   Refer to page 2 for rated output voltage and current of series models
4. Serial number or date code traceable to month and year of manufacture.
5. Product marking shall include
 - “ Hong Kong Safety Mark ”
- “  ” Class II symbol (for Class II models only)
6. Instructions for use : Nil
The Hong Kong Certification Centre Ltd
Unit D, 14/F, Block 1, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, No. 57 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N. T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2661 2083    Fax: (852) 2661 3181    Homepage: www.hk-cc.hk    Email: hkcc@hk-cc.hk
Date : 2018-02-26 (replaced 2014-08-26) Page 18
File No. :  L00480-1
SECTION A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Prepared By :
 ___________________________
   Certification Officer
F/033/C
FACTORY TESTS
Each Certified Product shall, at the conclusion of manufacture, be subjected to the following tests before shipment:
1. ON-LINE DIELECTRIC STRENGTH TEST
The insulation of the appliance is subjected to a voltage of substantially sinusoidal waveform having a frequency of
approximately 50 Hz or 60Hz and the value shown in followings Table, or a d.c. voltage equal to 1.414 times the rms
voltage, applied for minimum 1 second.  No flash-over or breakdown shall occur
Test voltage (Va.c.)
Points of application
Functional Insulation ............................................  1500
Basic Insulation ....................................................  1500
Supplementary Insulation .....................................  1500
Reinforced Insulation ...........................................  3000
2. ON-LINE EARTHING CONTINUITY TEST
- Not Applicable -
The Hong Kong Certification Centre Ltd
Unit D, 14/F, Block 1, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, No. 57 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N. T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2661 2083    Fax: (852) 2661 3181    Homepage: www.hk-cc.hk    Email: hkcc@hk-cc.hk
Date : 2018-02-26 (replaced 2014-08-26) Page 19
File No. :  L00480-1
SECTION A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Prepared By :
 ___________________________
   Certification Officer
F/033/C
PRODUCT PHOTOGRAPHS
The Hong Kong Certification Centre Ltd
Unit D, 14/F, Block 1, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, No. 57 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N. T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2661 2083    Fax: (852) 2661 3181    Homepage: www.hk-cc.hk    Email: hkcc@hk-cc.hk
Date : 2018-02-26 (replaced 2014-08-26) Page 20
File No. :  L00480-1
SECTION A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Prepared By :
 ___________________________
   Certification Officer
F/033/C
PRODUCT PHOTOGRAPHS
The Hong Kong Certification Centre Ltd
Unit D, 14/F, Block 1, Tai Ping Industrial Centre, No. 57 Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N. T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2661 2083    Fax: (852) 2661 3181    Homepage: www.hk-cc.hk    Email: hkcc@hk-cc.hk
Date : 2018-02-26 (replaced 2014-08-26) Page 21
File No. :  L00480-1
SECTION A
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Prepared By :
 ___________________________
   Certification Officer
F/033/C
PRODUCT PHOTOGRAPHS
The Hong Kong Certification Centre Ltd